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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SANGHAR
NO: TC/G-55/ 7%? of 2019 Sanghar Dated: @) | /O | Be/F

To,

\_/ The Assistant Director (Assessment),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

iy

SUBJECT:-  NIT NO.EWD/TCI/G-55/718/ 2017 DATED 11.10.2017{SR. NO 34756) ]
Reference:  Your letter No. A.D(A)/SPPRA/EWD/34756/2018/0663

Karachi dated 30.09.2019.

Please refer to your letter No. cited as above.

In this context, it is stated that the explanation sent to you through this office letter No. TC/G-
55/864, dated: 11.09.2019 was very much relevant to the observations taken by your authority. However to
elaborate the position upon the observations/ infirmity pointed out by you, the item wise reply is submitted here
under:-

i). The earnest money as mentioned against each work in the NIT published and hoisted in your
authority webportal is the performance security to fulfill the pointed out criteria of Rule-21(i)(d) and Rule-39 of
SPP Rules-2010.

Rule-39 explains that the security may be obtained in the form of pay order, demand draft or
bank guarantee and in the instant NIT, performance security obtained in shape of Call Deposit / Demand Draft
and there is no irregularity.

ii). Annual Tumover of last three years was included in the eligibility criteria of the subjected NIT at
SR.No. 12. There is no rule to mention an accurate figure in rupees for annual financial turnover. Whereas, as
provided in Guidelines/regulation for procurement of works at Sr.No. 2.6, the procuring agency may ask for
information limited to documents that are essential to ensure the bidders capability to perform contract. The
invited works were for electrification of nominal value and the financial turnover of last three years was sufficient
to ascertain the capability of contractor thus there is no deviation from provided provision of SPP Rules-2010.

). The BOQs of subjected NIT was verified and there found no any case in which brand name or
country of origin was mentioned so far this office is concerned. Besides, the items are of general nature having no
speciality or special requirement.

You are therefore once again requested to very kindly consider the stated facts and the matter
may be resolved / set aside in the interest of public works. .
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